1) an agreement with T-Mobile West 

LLC for tower space rental for the purpose of operating a telecommunications facility; and 2) a request 

for a Grant of Easement from Nye County to NV Energy, described as a 11.14 foot length being 10 

feet in width easement containing one thousand two hundred eighty five (1285) square feet, further 

described as Assessor’s Parcel #006-201-35, 85 Hadley Circle located in Round Mountain; NV Energy, 

Requestor. 

PLANNING/BUILDING 

39. For Possible Action – Discussion and deliberation regarding a request to: 1) Set a date, time, and